regularly to ensure relevance in the context of prevailing market conditions.

When measuring the Interest Rate/Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book as at 31 December 2023, behavioral models are employed specifically for

portfolios or products exhibiting behavioral optionalities. The objective is to incorporate and analyze the behavioral patterns of customers or products

concerning changes in interest rates, contributing to a comprehensive understanding of the interest rate risk profile within the banking book.

Company No: 197501003274 (25046-T)

AFFIN Bank Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)   Appendix IV

89

BASEL II Pillar 3 Disclosures

c) Disclosure on Market Risk – Interest Rate / Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book (continued)

The reported numbers are generated based on assumptions used in IRRBB / RORBB BNM template.

31.12.2023 The Group The Group

Type of Currency (RM million)
Impact on Positions

(+100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Impact on Positions

(-100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase / (Decline)

in Earnings

Increase / (Decline)

in Economic Value

Increase / (Decline) in

Earnings

Increase / (Decline)

in Economic Value

Ringgit Malaysia   81.6 (660.1) (81.6) 660.1

US Dollar   (47.0) (28.0) 47.0 28.0

Euro   (0.1) 0.1 0.1 (0.1)

Great Britain Pound   (2.8) (2.6) 2.8 2.6

Australian Dollar   1.8 (3.1) (1.8) 3.1

Singapore Dollar   (0.4) 0.2 0.4 (0.2)

Japanese Yen   (0.0) 0.0 0.0 (0.0)

Others (#)   (0.2) (1.9) 0.2 1.9

Total   32.8 (695.6) (32.8) 695.6

31.12.2022 The Group The Group

   Impact on Positions Impact on Positions

Type of Currency (RM million) (+100 basis points) Parallel Shift  (-100 basis points) Parallel Shift

   Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)

   in Earnings in Economic Value in Earnings in Economic Value

Ringgit Malaysia   23.5 (1,097.2) (23.5) 1,097.2

US Dollar   (18.4) (7.6) 18.4 7.6

Euro   0.0 0.2 (0.0) (0.2)

Great Britain Pound   (0.0) 0.0 0.0 (0.0)

Australian Dollar   (0.2) (0.5) 0.2 0.5

Singapore Dollar   (0.4) 0.0 0.4 (0.0)

Japanese Yen   (0.0) 0.0 0.0 (0.0)

Others (#)   (2.2) 0.2 2.2 (0.2)

Total   2.3 (1,104.9) (2.3) 1,104.9

Company No: 197501003274 (25046-T)

AFFIN Bank Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)   Appendix IV

90

BASEL II Pillar 3 Disclosures

c) Disclosure on Market Risk – Interest Rate / Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book (continued)

# Others comprise of NZD and HKD currencies where the amount of each currency is relatively small.

31.12.2023 The Bank The Bank

Type of Currency (RM million)
Impact on Positions

(+100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Impact on Positions

(-100 basis points) Parallel Shift

   Increase / (Decline)

in Earnings

Increase / (Decline)

in Economic Value

Increase / (Decline) in

Earnings

Increase / (Decline)

in Economic Value

Ringgit Malaysia   30.3 (369.2) (30.3) 369.2

US Dollar   (43.8) (25.1) 43.8 25.1

Euro   (0.1) 0.1 0.1 (0.1)

Great Britain Pound   (2.8) (2.6) 2.8 2.6

Australian Dollar   1.8 (3.1) (1.8) 3.1

Singapore Dollar   (0.4) 0.2 0.4 (0.2)

Japanese Yen   (0.0) 0.0 0.0 (0.0)

Others (#)   (0.5) (0.7) 0.5 0.7

Total   (15.5) (400.4) 15.5 400.4

31.12.2022 The Bank The Bank

   Impact on Positions Impact on Positions

Type of Currency (RM million) (+100 basis points) Parallel Shift  (-100 basis points) Parallel Shift

   Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)  Increase/(Decline)

   in Earnings in Economic Value in Earnings in Economic Value

Ringgit Malaysia   5.8 (635.8) (5.8) 635.8

US Dollar   (16.4) (9.7) 16.4 9.7

Euro   (0.0) 0.2 0.0 (0.2)

Great Britain Pound   0.0 0.0 (0.0) (0.0)

Australian Dollar   (0.2) (0.5) 0.2 0.5

Singapore Dollar   (0.4) 0.0 0.4 (0.0)

Japanese Yen   (0.0) 0.0 0.0 (0.0)

Others (#)   (2.1) 0.3 2.1 (0.3)

Total   (13.3) (645.5) 13.3 645.5

# Others comprise of NZD and HKD currencies where the amount of each currency is relatively small.